
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

3 3 0.02 0.02

1 4 0.01 0.02

2 6 0.01 0.03

8 14 0.05 0.08

12 26 0.07 0.15

45 71 0.25 0.40

67 138 0.38 0.78

96 234 0.54 1.32

163 397 0.92 2.24

244 641 1.38 3.61

306 947 1.73 5.34

348 1295 1.96 7.30

434 1729 2.45 9.75

497 2226 2.80 12.55

550 2776 3.10 15.66

496 3272 2.80 18.45

496 3768 2.80 21.25

575 4343 3.24 24.49

596 4939 3.36 27.85

555 5494 3.13 30.98

636 6130 3.59 34.57

617 6747 3.48 38.05

619 7366 3.49 41.54

639 8005 3.60 45.14

621 8626 3.50 48.65

585 9211 3.30 51.95

602 9813 3.39 55.34

558 10371 3.15 58.49

590 10961 3.33 61.81

570 11531 3.21 65.03

546 12077 3.08 68.11

556 12633 3.14 71.24

538 13171 3.03 74.28

532 13703 3.00 77.28

552 14255 3.11 80.39

495 14750 2.79 83.18

518 15268 2.92 86.10

468 15736 2.64 88.74

427 16163 2.41 91.15

421 16584 2.37 93.53

371 16955 2.09 95.62

301 17256 1.70 97.32

216 17472 1.22 98.53

137 17609 0.77 99.31

100 17709 0.56 99.87

23 17732 0.13 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1 1 0.01 0.01

2 3 0.02 0.03

5 8 0.05 0.08

4 12 0.04 0.12

14 26 0.14 0.26

29 55 0.29 0.56

49 104 0.50 1.06

93 197 0.95 2.00

119 316 1.21 3.21

201 517 2.04 5.26

240 757 2.44 7.70

262 1019 2.67 10.37

309 1328 3.14 13.51

315 1643 3.20 16.71

350 1993 3.56 20.27

359 2352 3.65 23.92

356 2708 3.62 27.55

332 3040 3.38 30.92

349 3389 3.55 34.47

347 3736 3.53 38.00

366 4102 3.72 41.73

339 4441 3.45 45.17

328 4769 3.34 48.51

338 5107 3.44 51.95

351 5458 3.57 55.52

314 5772 3.19 58.71

327 6099 3.33 62.04

360 6459 3.66 65.70

329 6788 3.35 69.05

284 7072 2.89 71.94

298 7370 3.03 74.97

310 7680 3.15 78.12

282 7962 2.87 80.99

228 8190 2.32 83.31

249 8439 2.53 85.84

217 8656 2.21 88.05

204 8860 2.08 90.12

182 9042 1.85 91.97

160 9202 1.63 93.60

121 9323 1.23 94.83

134 9457 1.36 96.20

110 9567 1.12 97.31

77 9644 0.78 98.10

81 9725 0.82 98.92

52 9777 0.53 99.45

27 9804 0.27 99.73

15 9819 0.15 99.88

12 9831 0.12 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.04 0.04

1 3 0.02 0.06

2 5 0.04 0.11

7 12 0.15 0.26

21 33 0.45 0.71

39 72 0.84 1.55

53 125 1.14 2.69

99 224 2.13 4.82

126 350 2.71 7.52

168 518 3.61 11.13

167 685 3.59 14.72

194 879 4.17 18.90

179 1058 3.85 22.74

178 1236 3.83 26.57

205 1441 4.41 30.98

179 1620 3.85 34.82

171 1791 3.68 38.50

161 1952 3.46 41.96

182 2134 3.91 45.87

170 2304 3.65 49.53

146 2450 3.14 52.67

162 2612 3.48 56.15

128 2740 2.75 58.90

165 2905 3.55 62.45

134 3039 2.88 65.33

129 3168 2.77 68.10

113 3281 2.43 70.53

126 3407 2.71 73.24

124 3531 2.67 75.90

112 3643 2.41 78.31

100 3743 2.15 80.46

93 3836 2.00 82.46

96 3932 2.06 84.52

97 4029 2.09 86.61

90 4119 1.93 88.54

94 4213 2.02 90.56

85 4298 1.83 92.39

61 4359 1.31 93.70

66 4425 1.42 95.12

43 4468 0.92 96.04

44 4512 0.95 96.99

32 4544 0.69 97.68

28 4572 0.60 98.28

29 4601 0.62 98.90

23 4624 0.49 99.40

11 4635 0.24 99.63

14 4649 0.30 99.94

2 4651 0.04 99.98

1 4652 0.02 100.00
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